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CHANGE: Procedure Maintenance
A

E
R

O
N

A
U

T
IC

A
L

D
A

TA
TA

B
U

L
A

T
IO

N

Serial
Number

Waypoint
Identifier

Path
Descriptor

LONGITUDELATITUDE FixFlyover
Distance

(NM)
Course
°M(°T)

Turn
Direction

Altitude
(FT/FL)

Speed
(KT IAS)

VPA(°)/
TCH(FT)

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

RNP INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART FOR FABL RWY 02

10

20

10

20

10

20

10

20

30

10

20

30

IF

TF

IF

TF

IBMAD

BL1T1

UNRIM

BL1T1

29°16'30.1508"S

29°16'28.1491"S

29°22'29.0483"S

29°16'28.1491"S

026°24'55.8467"E

026°18'04.2127"E

026°18'01.7264"E

026°18'04.2127"E

-

-

-

-

IAF

IF

IAF

IF

-

294 (270.3)

-

024 (000.3)

-

6.00

-

6.00

-

R

-

-

FL095

+7200

+8000

+7200

-230

-230

-230

-230

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

IF

TF

EGPID

BL1T1

29°16'25.7953'' S

29°16'28.1491" S

026°11'12.5841"E

026°18'04.2127"E

-

-

IAF

IF

-

114 (090.4)

-

6.00

-

L

+8000

+7200

-230

-230

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

185                 -               23.64        RNP APCH

185                 -               23.64        RNP APCH

185           -3.0/50           23.64        RNP APCH

+7200

+6100

+4463

-

5.00

5.14

-

-

-

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-               23.64        RNP APCH

-230

-230

-230

+6500

+FL085

+FL085

-

R

L

-

-

-

024 (000.3)

-

294 (270.3)

-

-

MAHF

-

-

Y

CA

DF

HM

IF

TF

TF

-

IBMAD

IBMAD

BL1T1

BL1F1

RW02

-

29°16'30.1508"S

29°16'30.1508"S

-

026°24'55.8467"E

026°24'55.8467"E

29°16'28.1491"S

29°11'27.3957"S

29°06’18.2798”S

026°18'04.2127"E

026°18'06.2793"E

026°18’08.3809”E

-

-

Y

IF

FAF

LTP/FTP

-

024 (000.3)

024 (000.3)

RNP HOLDING

FACILITY              INBOUND/OUTBOUND TRACK     MAX/MIN FL                       TYPE

IBMAD
29°16'30.1508"S
026°24'55.8467”E

294° M (270.3°T) /
114°M (090.3°T)

FL135
FL085

Left-hand racecourse pattern.
1 min OUBD.

MAX 230KT IAS.

*RNP APCH REQUIRED
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