

CHANGE: Procedure Maintenance

EFF: 27 NOV 25

RNP INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART FOR FABL RWY 02

Serial Number	Path Descriptor	Waypoint Identifier	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	Flyover	Fix	Course °M(°T)	Distance (NM)	Turn Direction	Altitude (FT/FL)	Speed (KT IAS)	VPA(°)/ TCH(FT)	Magnetic Variation (°W)	Navigation Specification
10	IF	IBMAD	29°16'30.1508"S	026°24'55.8467"E	-	IAF	-	-	-	FL095	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
20	TF	BL1T1	29°16'28.1491"S	026°18'04.2127"E	-	IF	294 (270.3)	6.00	R	+7200	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
10	IF	UNRIM	29°22'29.0483"S	026°18'01.7264"E	-	IAF	-	-	-	+8000	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
20	TF	BL1T1	29°16'28.1491"S	026°18'04.2127"E	-	IF	024 (000.3)	6.00	-	+7200	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
10	IF	EGPID	29°16'25.7953" S	026°11'12.5841"E	-	IAF	-	-	-	+8000	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
20	TF	BL1T1	29°16'28.1491" S	026°18'04.2127"E	-	IF	114 (090.4)	6.00	L	+7200	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
10	IF	BL1T1	29°16'28.1491"S	026°18'04.2127"E	-	IF	-	-	-	+7200	185	-	23.64	RNP APCH
20	TF	BL1F1	29°11'27.3957"S	026°18'06.2793"E	-	FAF	024 (000.3)	5.00	-	+6100	185	-	23.64	RNP APCH
30	TF	RW02	29°06'18.2798"S	026°18'08.3809"E	Y	LTP/FTP	024 (000.3)	5.14	-	+4463	185	-3.0/50	23.64	RNP APCH
10	CA	-	-	-	-	-	024 (000.3)	-	-	+6500	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
20	DF	IBMAD	29°16'30.1508"S	026°24'55.8467"E	-	-	-	-	R	+FL085	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH
30	HM	IBMAD	29°16'30.1508"S	026°24'55.8467"E	Y	MAHF	294 (270.3)	-	L	+FL085	-230	-	23.64	RNP APCH

*RNP APCH REQUIRED

RNP HOLDING			
FACILITY	INBOUND/OUTBOUND TRACK	MAX/MIN FL	TYPE
IBMAD 29°16'30.1508"S 026°24'55.8467"E	294° M (270.3°T) / 114°M (090.3°T)	FL135 FL085	Left-hand racecourse pattern. 1 min OUBD. MAX 230KT IAS.

AIR TRAFFIC & NAVIGATION SERVICES

RNP-01A

AERONAUTICAL
DATA
TABULATION

BLOEMFONTEIN
(BRAM FISCHER INTL)
(FABL)
RNP RWY 02
CAT A-D